

LAC 299/23  
Ranbir Singh Vs. Union Of India

25.03.2025

Present: Ms. Jullie Pal, Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for the petitioner led the petitioner's  
evidence and closed the same. As such, PE stands closed.

Put up for respondent evidence on 26.08.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 25.03.2025